
Program Erasmus-project “Present for the future” in Germany

Date: 12.02.2017 to 18.02.2017
Day Time
Sunday 12.02.2017

Arrivals in Bielefeld/Welcome to Bielefeld
France
Romania
Poland
Turkey

Poland and Romania – short sightseeing
in Bielefeld
transfer to accommodation in Detmold
Dinner

12.40pm (04:00pm in Bielefeld)
08:30am (11:00/12:00am in Bielefeld
08.30am (11:00/12:00am in Bielefeld)
04:00pm (07:00/08:00pm in Bielefeld)

Monday 13.02.2017

Departure from Detmold to Lemgo
Welcoming Mrs. Groß (headmistress)

Project work:
Presentations about schools

break

Logo competition

Lunch (canteen)

Project work:
Walk through the school (HBK)
Work organization (5 transnational
groups of students)

Reception in etwinning for students and
teachers
Departure from Lemgo to Detmold

Dinner

09:00am
10:00am

10:30am

01:00pm

02:00pm

04:45pm

06:00pm

Tuesday 14.02.2017

Departure from Detmold to Lemgo

Project work:
Work organization (5 transnational
groups of students)
Visit at the integral natural reserve
“Biesterberg” with Mr. Füller

09:00am

10:00am



Lunch (canteen)

conversation with Mr. Füller

braek

Project work:
Note the results about information about
„Biesterberg“ in twinspace
and
progress meeting for teachers

Departure from Lemgo to Detmold

Dinner

01:00pm

02:00pm

03:15pm

04:45pm

06:00pm

Wednesday 15.02.017

Departure from Detmold to Münster

Project work:
Visit “Allwetterzoo” and city Münster
Packed lunch

Departure from Münster to Detmold

Dinner

07:15am

10.30pm

04.00am/04.30am

07.00am

Thursday 16.02.2017

Departure from Detmold to Schloss-
Neuhaus
Project work:
Visit the museum about natural reserve
“Senne” with Mrs. Voitenberg, Prof.
Laue, Prof. Trillmich

Packed lunch
Visit at the natural reserve “Senne
Moosheide”)

Departure from natural reserve
Moosheide to Detmold

Dinner

9:00am

10.00am

03.00pm

06:00pm

Friday 17.02.2017

Departure from Detmold to Lemgo
Walk to city of Lemgo

09:00am
09:30am



reception at the mayor´s office
Packed lunch
Project work:
Visit at the integral natural reserve
“Bega” with Mr. Hennebrüder
free time in Lemgo

final dinner (canteen HBK)

Departure from Lemgo to Detmold

11:00am

02:00pm.

06:00pm

10:00pm

Saturday 18.02.2017
Project work:
Final project meeting

Departure from Detmold to Bielefeld
France
Romania
Turkey
Poland

?


