## Program Erasmus-project "Present for the future" in Germany

Date: 12.02.2017 to 18.02.2017		
Day	Time	
Sunday 12.02.2017		
Arrivals in Bielefeld/Welcome to Bielefeld France Romania Poland Turkey  Poland and Romania – short sightseeing in Bielefeld	12.40pm (04:00pm in Bielefeld) 08:30am (11:00/12:00am in Bielefeld 08.30am (11:00/12:00am in Bielefeld) 04:00pm (07:00/08:00pm in Bielefeld)	
transfer to accommodation in Detmold Dinner		
Monday 13.02.2017		
Departure from Detmold to Lemgo Welcoming Mrs. Groß (headmistress)	09:00am 10:00am	
Project work: Presentations about schools	10:30am	
break		
Logo competition		
Lunch (canteen)	01:00pm	
Project work: Walk through the school (HBK) Work organization (5 transnational groups of students)	02:00pm	
Reception in etwinning for students and	04:45pm	
teachers Departure from Lemgo to Detmold	06:00pm	
Dinner		
Tuesday 14.02.2017		
Departure from Detmold to Lemgo	09:00am	
Project work: Work organization (5 transnational groups of students) Visit at the integral natural reserve "Biesterberg" with Mr. Füller	10:00am	

Lunch (canteen)	01:00pm
conversation with Mr. Füller	02:00pm
braek	
Project work: Note the results about information about "Biesterberg" in twinspace and progress meeting for teachers	03:15pm
Departure from Lemgo to Detmold	04:45pm
Dinner	06:00pm
Wednesday 15.02.017	
Departure from Detmold to Münster	07:15am
Project work: Visit "Allwetterzoo" and city Münster Packed lunch	10.30pm
Departure from Münster to Detmold	04.00am/04.30am
Dinner	07.00am
Thursday 16.02.2017	
Departure from Detmold to Schloss- Neuhaus <u>Project work:</u> Visit the museum about natural reserve "Senne" with Mrs. Voitenberg, Prof. Laue, Prof. Trillmich	9:00am 10.00am
Packed lunch Visit at the natural reserve "Senne Moosheide")	
Departure from natural reserve Moosheide to Detmold	03.00pm
Dinner	06:00pm
Friday 17.02.2017	
Departure from Detmold to Lemgo	09:00am

reception at the mayor's office	11:00am
Packed lunch	02:00pm
Project work: Visit at the integral natural reserve	02:00pm.
"Bega" with Mr. Hennebrüder	
free time in Lemgo	
Cool Cool (cool of LIDIO)	00.00
final dinner (canteen HBK)	06:00pm
Departure from Lemgo to Detmold	10:00pm
Saturday 18.02.2017	
Project work:	
Final project meeting	
Departure from Detmold to Bielefeld	?
France	
Romania	
Turkey	
Poland	